Contract Change Order

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Buiiding

One (1) 2300 Bleomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendar: Gomez Floor Covering, Inc. dba GFC Contracting

3816 Binz Engleman, B-1525
San Antonio, TX 78219

Effective Date  26-Feb-18
Contract No. 2017281
Contract Name: Coliin County Jail, Book-In Millwork Replacement

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2017-866-10-23

Change Order 1 Court Order No.: Fyi

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRAQT

Add the follawing deductive Pricing Change Order:

Remove data cable instailation in new millwork from the project scope per contractor's

change order request dated 2/26/2018.

($500.00)

Change Order No. 1 Total {$500.00)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only

be modified in writing signed by both parties.

The original {contract sum) was

Net Change to Change Order{s)
CURRENT Change Order No. 1

Total change orders o date:

The new (contracl sum) including this Change Order will be:

$89,000.00

{$500.00)
($500.00)

$88,500.00

ACCEPTED BY:

JefF Vouny (Please Print)

Gomez Floor Covering, Inc. dba GFC Contracting
3816 Binz Engleman, B-1526
San Antonio, TX 78219

W s
SNATIRE 7
TIILE: toj e Maaager
DATE: 3 -26-1)

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

N

Michalyn Rains, CPRO, CPPB

gz;c;aslnglxgent 9 / &7 // g
/ /




